BID TABULATION SUMMARY

PROJECT:	<u>Grays Landing Bike Lane</u> <u>Toombs County, Georgia</u> H&A File No. <u>Job #8030-330</u>
ENGINEER:	Hofstadter and Associates, Inc. 4571 Arkwright Road Macon, GA 31210
BID OPENING:	January 11, 2022 @ 11:00 AM

Contractor

Bid Amount

McLendon Enterprises, Inc.	\$ 1,444,935.03
	¢ 1 1 47 40C 00
The Scruggs Company	\$ 1,147,406.90
	\$
	\$
	\$
	\$

I hereby certify the foregoing as a true and accurate tabulation of bids received for the Grays Landing Bike Lane, Toombs County, Georgia, on January 11, 2022 @ 11:00A.M.

Chad Hofstadter, P.E., LEED AP, APM

I. SCHEDULE OF BID PROPOSAL

Bidder must fill in the unit prices in figures, make entensions of each item and total as indicated. Do not leave any unit price blank.

Base Bid Items

	sia tiem.	0			
Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1005	1	LS	150-1000 Traffic Control	\$ 65,000,00	\$65,000.00
1006	2	EA	163-0301 Construct and Remove Construction Exits	\$ 1,500,00	\$ 3,000.00
1007	800	LF	163-0528 Construct and Remove Silt Fence Fabric Check Dam-Type C Silt Fence	\$ 9.50	\$ 7,600.00
1008	4000	LF	165-0030 Maintenance of Temp Silt Fence, TP C	\$ 1.18	\$ 4,720.00
1009	4000	LF	171-0030 Temporary Silt Fence, Type C	\$ 3.85	\$ 15,400,00
1010	1.31	LM	210-0200 Grading Per Mile	\$ 100,000,00	\$ 131,000,00
1011	13464	SY	310-5060 Gr Aggr Base Crs, 6 IN, Incl Matl	\$ 20,00	\$ 269,280.00
1012	112	TNS	402-1802 Recycled Asphalt Concrete Patching, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,400.00
1013	2417	TNS	402-3130 Recycled Asphalt Concrete 12.5 mm Superpave, GP1 or 2, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	\$ 90.00	\$ 217,530.00
1014	653	TNS	402-1812 Recycled Asphalt Concrete Leveling Incl Bitum Matl & H-Lime	\$ 100,00	\$ 65,300.00
1015	1450	TNS	402-3190 Recycled Asphalt Concrete 19 mm Superpave, GP1 or 2, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	\$ 90.00	\$ 130,500.00
1016	1147	GAL	413-1000 Bitum. Tack Coat	\$ 2.10	\$ 2408.70
1017	300	EA	429-100 - Rumble Strips (30')	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,550.00
1018	40	CY	500-3101 Class A Concrete (5 CY for 1125)	\$ 210.00	\$ 8,460.00
1019	500	LB	500-2001 Str Steel (for 1125)	\$ 2.68	\$ 1,340.00
1020	1000	LF	500-1180 Storm Drain Pipe, 18 IN, H 1-10	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00
1021	32	LF	550-1240 RCP Storm Drain Pipe 24 IN	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,400,00
1022	20	SY	603-1024 Stn Plain Rip Rap, 24 IN	\$ 101,58	\$ 2,031.60
1023	20	SY	603-7000 Plastic Filter Fabric	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
1024	2.80	LM	652-0105 Pavement Marking, Bike Shared Lane Symbol Stripe 5" Yellow	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,080.00
1025	7	EA	611-5360 Reset Highway Sign	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00
1026	50	SF	636-1033 Highway Signs, TP 1 Matl, Refl Sheeting TP 9	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000,00
1027	9	SF	636-1036 Highway Signs, TP 1 Matl, Refl Sheeting TP 11	\$ 22.00	\$ 198,00
1028	165	LF	636-2070 Galv Steel Post TP 7	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,980.00 \$ 600.00
1029	6	EA	653-0110 Thermoplastic Pvmt Marking, Arrow, TP 1	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00

I. SCHEDULE OF BID PROPOSAL

Bidder must fill in the unit prices in figures, make entensions of each item and total as indicated. Do not leave any unit price blank.

-					
1030	6	EA	653-0320 Thermoplastic Pvmt Marking, Symbol, TP 4	\$ 100.00	\$ 600,00
1031	27300	LF	653-1501 Thermoplastic Solid Traf Stripe, 5 IN White	\$ 0,55	\$ 15,015.00
1032	13820	LF	653-1502 Thermoplastic Solid Traf Stripe, 5 IN Yellow	\$ 0.75	\$ 10,365.00
1033	63	LF	653-1704 Thermoplastic Solid Traf Stripe, 24 IN White	\$ 15.00	\$ 945.00
1034	600	EA	654-1003 Raised Pvmt Markers TP 3	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000,00
1035	2.00	AC	700-6910 - Perm Grassing	\$ 2,500,00	\$ 5,000.00
1036	2.62	LM	653-0105 Pavement Marking, Bike Shared Lane Symbol Stripe 5" Yellow	\$ 3,000,00	\$ 7,860,00
1037	60	LF	Install 6" PVC C900 for Irrigation	\$ 60.06	\$3,603.60
1038	335	LF	Existing Fence Removal and Replace	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,700.00
1039	1	LS	Utility Conflicts, Relocations, and Contingincies	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
Total C	Total Construction Section 1000			\$ 1,147	2,406.90

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID SECTION - BASE BID (SECTION 1000)

tour Seven -0 six P DOLLARS CENTS Ne

Add the Below Items

Alterne	ative Bio	d Items		*	· 41	+
Add th	ne Belov	v Items	3	ľ	1,147,406.90	
Base E	Bid				\$ 355,100.00	
1014	2962	TNS	402-3190 Recycled Asphalt Concrete 19 mm Superpave, GP1 or 2, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	\$ 95.00	\$ 281,390.00	
1040	7371	LF	Install Conduit for Fiber (Fiber Install Not Included in this Scope)	\$ 10.00	\$ 73,710.00	

Deduct the Below Items

1014	1450	TNS	402-3190 Recycled Asphalt Concrete 19 mm Superpave, GP1 or 2, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	\$ 90.00	\$ 130,500.00
1011	13464	SY	310-5060 Gr Aggr Base Crs, 6 IN, Incl Matl	\$ 20.00	\$ 269,280.00

Total Alternative Bid

Toombs County has the right to reject any bidder. Toombs County maintains the right to add or remove any items within the BP.